

## Proclamation

- REAS: University of Minnesota athletic programs have long been a source of great pride to the people of our State; and
- REAS: More essential to a quality athletic program than, even, students with raw athletic ability are coaches who can guide the development and use of this ability; and
- REAS: The well developed reputation for excellence and good sportsmanship of the University of Minnesota's gymnastics program is a tribute to the team's outstanding coaching staff; and
- REAS: University of Minnesota gymnastics teams of coach Fred Roethlisberger have captured the Big Ten gymnastics championship in each of the past four seasons; and
- REAS: Fred Roethlisberger has been a gymnast his entire life, beginning formal instruction at the age of five, and was a distinguished participant through his own college career and in the World Games, the Pan American Games and the Olympics; and
- REAS: The impressive career of Fred Roethlisberger as head gymnastics coach at the University of Minnesota has brought recognition to the school, the state, and the athletes whose skills he has helped to sharpen;

THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby and sincere thanks on behalf of the people of Minnesota tostate OF MINNESOTA

FRED ROETHLISBERGER

EILED MAY - 7 1979 an anderen Shower Secretary of State

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

his dedicated efforts at the University of Minnesota, and do wish him well in future endeavors.



記録がある

たちたいには、「「ないたない」」という

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this seventh day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred seventy - nine, and of the State the one hundred twenty first.

VERNOR